Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBroadband National, Inc.	FORMERLY Broadband National, L.L.C. and RAC Holdings, L.L.C.	12/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgevine, Inc.
Street Address:	2770 Indian River Boulevard, Suite 501
City:	Vero Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32960
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12873840 l	BROAD BANDNATIONAL HOW AMERICA GETS CONNECTED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

(813)227-0431 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Heather R. Schwarz

Phone: (813) 227-7431 Email: hschwarz@trenam.com

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-2376: BRIDGEVINE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather R. Schwarz
Signature:	/Heather R. Schwarz/

REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK

900169521

Date:	08/17/2010			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Broadband National Inc. Name Change to Bridgevine Inc. December 2007#page1.tif				
source=Broadband National Inc. Name Change to Bridgevine Inc. December 2007#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0742

(((H07000306674 3)))

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BROADBAND NATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BROADBAND NATIONAL, INC." TO "BRIDGEVINE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4063890 8100

071360652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6265011

DATE: 12-26-07

(((H07000306674 3)))

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0743

DEC	28	2007	11	: 45AM
U L V.	7 11.	7.00.00	- 1 1	. + JAM

Τ	Ď	F	N	AM.	ĸ	FM	K	F	P
1	11	L	11		- IN	F 741	IX.	L	n

A.	0.	93	7	۵	
- 14	v.	י ל	1	7	

(((H070003066743)))
State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:38 PM 12/26/2007
FILED 01:38 PM 12/26/2007
SRV 071360652 - 4063890 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The	corporation	organized	and	existing	under	and	by	virtue	of	the	General
Corp	oration Law	of the State	of D	elaware (ioes he	reby	cert	ify:			
FIR	ST: That at a	a meeting o	f the l	Board of	Directo	rs of	•				
RPC	ATHRANT NI	ተተጠመል .	TN	-							

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST. Bridgevine, Inc.	name	of	the	Corporation	is
	•	•			

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS signed this	WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to b day of December , 2007.
	By (B), Olnote
	Authorized Officer
	Title: President
	Name: Vincent R. Olmstead, Jr.
	Print Of Lune

(((H070003066743)))

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/17/2010